
Report No. : EED32R81471404 Page 67 of 123

EUT_Name Test_Model

Test_Mode
802.11

ax(HE80)Transmittin
Test_Frequency 5290Mhz

Tset_Engineer chenjun Test_Date 2025/08/29

Remark

Test Graph

Suspected List

NO
Freq.

[MHz]

Factor

[dB]

Reading

[dBμV]

Level

[dBμV/m]

Limit

[dBμV/m]

Margin

[dB]
Result Polarity Remark

1 5350 24.37 33.05 57.42 68.20 10.78 PASS Vertical PK

2 5350 24.37 17.63 42.00 54.00 12.00 PASS Vertical AV
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EUT_Name Test_Model

Test_Mode
802.11 a

Transmitting
Test_Frequency 5500Mhz

Tset_Engineer chenjun Test_Date 2025/08/29

Remark

Test Graph

Suspected List

NO
Freq.

[MHz]

Factor

[dB]

Reading

[dBμV]

Level

[dBμV/m]

Limit

[dBμV/m]

Margin

[dB]
Result Polarity Remark

1 5470 24.87 34.99 59.86 68.20 8.34 PASS Horizontal PK

2 5470 24.87 17.33 42.20 54.00 11.80 PASS Horizontal AV
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EUT_Name Test_Model

Test_Mode
802.11 a

Transmitting
Test_Frequency 5500Mhz

Tset_Engineer chenjun Test_Date 2025/08/29

Remark

Test Graph

Suspected List

NO
Freq.

[MHz]

Factor

[dB]

Reading

[dBμV]

Level

[dBμV/m]

Limit

[dBμV/m]

Margin

[dB]
Result Polarity Remark

1 5470 24.87 32.86 57.73 68.20 10.47 PASS Vertical PK

2 5470 24.87 17.71 42.58 54.00 11.42 PASS Vertical AV
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EUT_Name Test_Model

Test_Mode
802.11 n(HT20)

Transmitting
Test_Frequency 5500Mhz

Tset_Engineer chenjun Test_Date 2025/08/29

Remark

Test Graph

Suspected List

NO
Freq.

[MHz]

Factor

[dB]

Reading

[dBμV]

Level

[dBμV/m]

Limit

[dBμV/m]

Margin

[dB]
Result Polarity Remark

1 5470 24.87 32.75 57.62 68.20 10.58 PASS Horizontal PK

2 5470 24.87 17.36 42.23 54.00 11.77 PASS Horizontal AV
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EUT_Name Test_Model

Test_Mode
802.11 n(HT20)

Transmitting
Test_Frequency 5500Mhz

Tset_Engineer chenjun Test_Date 2025/08/29

Remark

Test Graph

Suspected List

NO
Freq.

[MHz]

Factor

[dB]

Reading

[dBμV]

Level

[dBμV/m]

Limit

[dBμV/m]

Margin

[dB]
Result Polarity Remark

1 5470 24.87 33.69 58.56 68.20 9.64 PASS Vertical PK

2 5470 24.87 17.11 41.98 54.00 12.02 PASS Vertical AV
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EUT_Name Test_Model

Test_Mode
802.11 n(HT40)

Transmitting
Test_Frequency 5510Mhz

Tset_Engineer chenjun Test_Date 2025/08/29

Remark

Test Graph

Suspected List

NO
Freq.

[MHz]

Factor

[dB]

Reading

[dBμV]

Level

[dBμV/m]

Limit

[dBμV/m]

Margin

[dB]
Result Polarity Remark

1 5470 24.87 31.65 56.52 68.20 11.68 PASS Horizontal PK

2 5470 24.87 19.83 44.70 54.00 9.30 PASS Horizontal AV
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EUT_Name Test_Model

Test_Mode
802.11 n(HT40)

Transmitting
Test_Frequency 5510Mhz

Tset_Engineer chenjun Test_Date 2025/08/29

Remark

Test Graph

Suspected List

NO
Freq.

[MHz]

Factor

[dB]

Reading

[dBμV]

Level

[dBμV/m]

Limit

[dBμV/m]

Margin

[dB]
Result Polarity Remark

1 5470 24.87 31.62 56.49 68.20 11.71 PASS Vertical PK

2 5470 24.87 21.59 46.46 54.00 7.54 PASS Vertical AV
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EUT_Name Test_Model

Test_Mode
802.11 ac(VHT20)

Transmitting
Test_Frequency 5500Mhz

Tset_Engineer chenjun Test_Date 2025/08/29

Remark

Test Graph

Suspected List

NO
Freq.

[MHz]

Factor

[dB]

Reading

[dBμV]

Level

[dBμV/m]

Limit

[dBμV/m]

Margin

[dB]
Result Polarity Remark

1 5470 24.87 35.83 60.70 68.20 7.50 PASS Horizontal PK

2 5470 24.87 19.72 44.59 54.00 9.41 PASS Horizontal AV



Report No. : EED32R81471404 Page 75 of 123

EUT_Name Test_Model

Test_Mode
802.11 ac(VHT20)

Transmitting
Test_Frequency 5500Mhz

Tset_Engineer chenjun Test_Date 2025/08/29

Remark

Test Graph

Suspected List

NO
Freq.

[MHz]

Factor

[dB]

Reading

[dBμV]

Level

[dBμV/m]

Limit

[dBμV/m]

Margin

[dB]
Result Polarity Remark

1 5470 24.87 36.43 61.30 68.20 6.90 PASS Vertical PK

2 5470 24.87 18.08 42.95 54.00 11.05 PASS Vertical AV
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EUT_Name Test_Model

Test_Mode
802.11 ac(VHT40)

Transmitting
Test_Frequency 5510Mhz

Tset_Engineer chenjun Test_Date 2025/08/29

Remark

Test Graph

Suspected List

NO
Freq.

[MHz]

Factor

[dB]

Reading

[dBμV]

Level

[dBμV/m]

Limit

[dBμV/m]

Margin

[dB]
Result Polarity Remark

1 5470 24.87 36.89 61.76 68.20 6.44 PASS Horizontal PK

2 5470 24.87 19.69 44.56 54.00 9.44 PASS Horizontal AV
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EUT_Name Test_Model

Test_Mode
802.11 ac(VHT40)

Transmitting
Test_Frequency 5510Mhz

Tset_Engineer chenjun Test_Date 2025/08/29

Remark

Test Graph

Suspected List

NO
Freq.

[MHz]

Factor

[dB]

Reading

[dBμV]

Level

[dBμV/m]

Limit

[dBμV/m]

Margin

[dB]
Result Polarity Remark

1 5470 24.87 31.77 56.64 68.20 11.56 PASS Vertical PK

2 5470 24.87 19.60 44.47 54.00 9.53 PASS Vertical AV
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EUT_Name Test_Model

Test_Mode
802.11 ac(VHT80)

Transmitting
Test_Frequency 5530Mhz

Tset_Engineer chenjun Test_Date 2025/08/29

Remark

Test Graph

Suspected List

NO
Freq.

[MHz]

Factor

[dB]

Reading

[dBμV]

Level

[dBμV/m]

Limit

[dBμV/m]

Margin

[dB]
Result Polarity Remark

1 5470 24.87 33.41 58.28 68.20 9.92 PASS Horizontal PK

2 5470 24.87 19.78 44.65 54.00 9.35 PASS Horizontal AV


